TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/01/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P & L Development, LLC		
Street Address:	609-2 Cantiague Rock Road		
City:	Westbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11590		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type Number Word Mark				
. , , , ,				
Serial Number:	75111759	OUR SPECIAL VALUE		
Serial Number:	76685661	AVÉMA PHARMA SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4239573	PLD		
Serial Number:	76710702	PLDEVELOPMENTS		
Serial Number:	76710700	PUT OUR QUALITY AND TRUST BEHIND YOUR BR		
Serial Number:	76710701	PLDEVELOPMENTS		
Serial Number:	76712475	READY INCASE		
Serial Number:	76712474	READYINCASE		
Serial Number:	76712472	READYINCASE REMEDIES ON-THE-GO		
Serial Number:	76712473	READYINCASE REMEDIES ON-THE-GO		
Serial Number:	76711995	READY IN CASE-REMEDIES TO GO		
Serial Number:	76711996	READY IN CASE		
Serial Number:	76712639	DR. ORDERED		
Serial Number:	76712638	DOCTOR ORDERED		
Serial Number:	76713241	SUPPLEMENTING HEALTH		
Serial Number:	76712900	HEARTBURN RELIEF 24 HOUR		
Serial Number:	76713238	SENSATIONAL SKIN		
Serial Number:	76713240	SENSATIONAL SELF		
Serial Number:	76713239	SENSATIONAL HAIR AND NAILS		
		TRADEMARK		

900323673 **REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0099**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76713803	FOLICAL
Serial Number:	76713294	SNOOZEASE
Serial Number:	76714058	PUT OUR QUALITY AND SERVICE BEHIND YOUR
Serial Number:	76714130	HIS EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman c/o Winston & Strawn

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IBER: 086430.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman		
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015		

Total Attachments: 6

source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page1.tif source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page2.tif source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page3.tif source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page4.tif source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page5.tif source=PLD Trademark Release for June 2013 (Reel Frame 5061 0018)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of May 1, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to P & L Development, LLC, successor to P & L Development Corporation of New York (the "Pledgor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Administrative Agent were parties to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all assets of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the Marks;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement (Trademarks) (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of each Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 12, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5061/0018; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Pledgor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agents

1

Hy:

Title: 1. Show and 3 Silvan

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Interest

3

04/30/2015 1:53 PM

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE	GRANTOR
Our Special Value	75111759	2158098	5/19/98	P & L Development of New York Corporation
Avema Pharma Solutions	76685661	3731719	12/29/09	P & L Development of New York Corporation
V	767106999	4239573	02/27/2012	P & L Development of New York Corporation
PLDEVELOPMENTS	76710702	4215781	02/27/2012	P & I. Development of New York Corporation
Put our quality and trust behind your brand	76710700	4215779	02/27/2012	P & L Development of New York Corporation
PLDEVELOPMENTS (and design)	76710701	4215780	02/27/2012	P & L Development of New York Corporation
READYINCASE	76712475	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
READYINCASE (and design)	76712474	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
READYINCASE REMEDIES ON-	76712472	NA	NA	P & L Development

THE-GO				of New York Corporation
READYINCASE REMEDIES ON- THE-GO (and design)	76712473	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
READY IN CASE	76711995	NA.	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
READY IN CASE - REMEDIES TO GO	76711996	NA	NA NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
DR. ORDERED	76712639	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
DOCTOR ORDERED	76712638	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
SUPPLEMENTING HEALTH	7671321241	ŇA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
HEARTBURN RELIEF 24 HOUR	76712900	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
SENSATIONAL SKIN	76713238	NA		P & L Development of New York Corporation
SENSATIONAL SELF	76713240	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation

SENSATIONAL HAIR AND NAILS	76713239	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
SENSATIONAL SKIN	76713238	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
FOLICAL	76713803	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
SNOOZEASE	76713294	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
PUT OUR QUALITY AND SERVICE BEHIND YOUR BRAND	76714058	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation
HIS EDGE	76714130	NA	NA	P & L Development of New York Corporation

RECORDED: 05/05/2015